
SID SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 3ID SBAC43-2024

HEADQUARTERS
P H  I  L I  P  P I N  E A R IVI Y

Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City

INVITATION TO BID FOR

Lot 2 -Supply and Installation of four (4) units Collapsible Modular
Ammunition Storage for the support of Collapsible Modular Ammunition

Storage of 301IBde, 3lD, PA at Camp Homandoz, Dingle, IIoilo
Bid Reference No.: 3ID SBAC-03-2024

1.         The philippine Army, through the certificate of Funding chargeabilitydated
30 lvlay 2024 signed  by LTC JOSE CIELITO  KARL0  HOMER T VITA  IV CSC  (CE)
PA,  AC of S for Financial  Management,  G10,  53EBde,  PA under Advice of Sub-
allotment (ASA) 5300-20240206 dated  14 March 2024 intends to apply the sum of
Three Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand P®sos (Php3,580,000.00) being the
ABC to payments under the contract for Lot 2 -Supply and Installation of four (4)
units  Collapsible  Wlodular Ammunition  Storage for the  support of Collapsible
Modular Ammunition  Storage of 301IBde, 3lD, PA at Camp Hemandez,  Dingle,
Iloilo with Bid Reference No.  3lD SBAC-03-2024 Bids received in excess of the ABC
shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2.          The philippine Army, now invites bids forthe above procurement project.

Required delivery period and delivery place shall be as follows:

Particular Delivery Period Delivery Place

Lot  2  -  Supply  and  Installation
Delivery of goods shall be inaccordancewiththe

H301lBde,3lD,PA,CampHernandez,Dingle,lloiloof   four   (4)   units   Collapsible approved  Delivery Schedule
Modular   Ammunition   Storage or       as       prescribed       by
for  the  support  of  Collapsible Implementing        Unit/PRAD
Modular   Ammunition   Storage but    not    to    exceed    One
of  301lBde,   3lD,   PA   at  Camp Hundred         Fifty         (150)

Hernandez, Dingle, lloilo Calendar        days        fromReceiptofNTP.

Bidders  should   have  completed,   within   Five  (5)  years  from  the  date  of
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.

The  description  of an  eligible  bidder  i5  contained  in  the  Bidding  Documents,
particularly,  in Section  11  (Instructions to Bidders).

3.           Bidding will  be conducted through open competitive  bidding  procedures using
a non-discretionary "pass#a/./' criterion as specified in the 2016 revised lmplementing
Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding    is    restricted    to    Filipino    citizens/sole    proprietorships,    partnerships,    or
organizations with  at  least  sixty  percent  (60°/o)  interest  or outstanding  capital  stock
belonging to  citizens of the  Philippines,  and to citizens or organizations of a  country
the  laws or  regulations  of which  grant similar rights  or privileges to  Filipino  citizens,
pursuant to RA No. 5183.

Page 6
Lot 2 -  Supply and  ln8tallation of four (4) unil8 Collapsible  Modular Ammunition Storage for the Support Of Collapsible Modular

Ammunitioo  Storage of 301 lode,  3ID,  PA at Camp  Hemandez,  Dlnglc,  lloilo



SID SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS  COMMITTEE 3ID SBAC43-2024

4.          Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from office of the special
Bids and Awards Committee (SBAC, 3ID,  PA) Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz
and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during Office Hours
from 8:Ooam to 5:Oopm except Holidays.

5.          A complete set of Bidding  Documents may be acquired by interested  Bidders
on June 21, 2024 from the given address and website(s) below and wpon payment of
the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest !3yid_eline_s issu.ed
by the GPPB, /.n the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php5,COO.00). The Procuring
Entity shall  allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees and  it will  be
presented in person during the ROBE.

6.          ThephilippineArmy,will hold a pre-Bid conferenceonJune28, 2024at3lD
SBAC, Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz which shall be open to prospective bidders.
However, each bidder is allowed only ONE representative to enter the venue. Others
can  participate thru the following zoom  link (to  be  provided one hour before the start
of the Pre-Bid Conference).

7.          Bids  must  be  duly  received  by  the  3]D  SBAC  Secretariat  through  manual
submission at the 3lD SBAC, Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz on or before July 11,
2024 at 09:30 0'clock in the morning.  Late bids shall not be accepted.

8.          All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms
and in the amount stated in  ITB Clause  14.

9.          Bid  opening  shall  be  on  10:00  O'clock  in  the  morning  onwards,  July  11,
2024,  at 3lDSBAC,  Camp  P®ralta,  Jamindan,  Capiz.    Bids  will  be  opened  in  the
presence of the bidders' representatives physically.

10.        The schedule of the bidding activities shall be as follows:

ACTIVITIES TIME VENUE

1.  Sale and

8:00 am to

3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,
Jamindan, Capiz

11 :00 am onlyMondays-Fridays BGEN LEONARDO I PEflA PA
Chairperson

lssuance of Bidding starting Contact P®reon:
Documents Date:June 21,2024

LTC JONIEFER G DELA TORRE (CE) PA
Secretary,  SBAC,  3lD,  PA

Cp Nr.:  0917-590-0424
Email address: afppsl 03co@gmail.com

2.  Pre-Bid June 28,
3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,
Jamindan, Capiz through video conferencing

Conference 2024 or webcasting via ZOOM.

Page 7
Lot 2 - Supply and  lnstallation of four (4) unlts Collapsible Modular Ammunitron Storage for the Support Of Collapslble Modular

Ammunltion  Storage of 301 IBde, 3lD,  PA at Camp Hornandez,  Dlngle,  IIoilo



SID spEciAL BiDs AND AWARDs cOMMrTTEE

Interested       prospective       bidders       may
coordinate  on  the  contact  numbers  stated
below for the meeting  lD and PW that will be
given one (1 ) hour prior to the scheduled pre-
bid conference.

3. Submission of
On or beforeJuly11,2024untilO9:30am 3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,

Bid  Envelop Jamindan, Capiz

4. Opening of Bid
July 11, 2024at10:Ooamonwards 3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,

Envelop Jamindan, Capiz through physical presence.

11.        The  tle-breaking  methocl  shall  be  nondiscretionary  and  nan-discnminatory.
The same is based on sheer luck or chance (toss a coin) and in chronological order
based on when the bidder passes their bidding documents.

12.       The  philippille Army reserves the  risht to  reject any and  all  bids,  declare a
failure  Of  bidding,  or  not  award  the  contract  at  any  time  prior to  contract  award  in
accordance with Sections35.6 and 41  of the 2016 revised lRR of RA No. 9184, without
theredy incurring any liabHfty to the affected bidder or bidders.

13.        For further information, please referto:

LTC JONIEFER G DELA TORRE (CE) PA
Head, SBAC, 3ID, PA Secretariat
Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz
Email address:  afDosl03co®amail.com
TelNr.:
CpNr.: 0917-590"24
Fax Nr.:

14.        You  may visit the follo\^ring websites:

For    downloading    Of    Bidding    Documents:     umri^r.oh;lclens.Coy.oh    or    at
armymil.ph

Date of Issue: 21  June 2024

Page 8
Lot 2 -Siipply and  ln8tallation of four (4)  iinit8 Collapsible Modular Ammunition  Storage for tno support of Collapslblo Modular

Ammunition  Storage of 301 lBde,  3ID,  PA at Camp  Hernandez,  Dingle.  Iloilo


